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1 - Mr. DeLoach
A. Rosen 1 - Mr. Rosen

1 - Mr. Miley
1 - Mr. McGowen 1 - Mr. Bisbop 

MUJRCIN 1 - Mr. Long 1 - Mr. Sullivan

This is the case involving the murder of Matin Luther 
King, Jr.

Judge Arthur Fannin, Criminal Court, Shelby County, 
Memhis, Tennessee, has net Mey 26, 1969, is the date that be will 
act on mrtions for a new trial flM on Mhif of Janes tori Ray. 
It is noted that Judge W. Preston Battle (who died of a heart 
attack on 3-31-69) sentenced Ray to a term of 99 years in the 
pesitentany on March 10, 1969, based on Ray’s gaHty plea to state 
charge of murder.

On April 77 1969, the three attorneys (Jesse B. Stoner 
of Savannah, Georgia; Richard J. Ryan of gamble, Tennessee!; and 
Robert W. Bill, Jr., of Chattanooga, TeiUMesse,) for James lari 
Ray fled an Amended and Supplemental Motion for a New Trial in 
State Court, Memphis, Tennessee. In this motion, in eetabisihiiag 
a conflict of interest between defendant James lari Ray and his 
two prior attorneys (Arthur J. Hanes and Percy Foreman) it is 
nebbed that the prior attorneys actually represented 
William Bradford Huie (author) and their own fntoncial interest 
and not James tori Ray.

On May 12, 1969, the office of Mr. Phil M. Cemals, Jr., 
Stats Attorney Mineral, Shelby County, Mombis, Tennessee, (handl'd! 
strata’s presecution of Ray) fled a Mattos to Striae and a 
Memorandum of totiMaritemi on Mitton to Strike Dsfslidaai*s Mitton 
For a New Trial. Ite the totion to Strike it is stat'd, "For 
answer to the Motion of the defendant herein, State of Tennessee 
hereby denies each and every aieegatton of fact as wa'l as the 
conclusion of facts and law alleged in the said Maoion.” 

actons

You will be kept advised of pertinent developments.

COM OF MOTON

C , V„ Dip
se

v N *
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5/14/69

AIRTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P) 

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Eclosed for the Bureau are 2 copies each of a 
Motion to Strike and a Memoranda of Authooities on Motion to 
Strike Defendants Motion For a New Trial, both of which have 
been 'fled in Divisoon II, Criminal Court, Shelby County, Tenn«, 
in connection with JAMES EARL ,RAY*s mooion for a new triLal.

22 Bureau (Ence. 4)
1 - Mtenmhis 
JCH:jaP 
(3)
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Mr. DeLoach

A. Rosen

MURKIN

1 - Mr. DeLoach
1 - Mr. Rosen
1 - Mr. Malley
1 - Mr. McGowen
1 - Mr. Long
1 - Mr. Bishop

This is the caste involving the murder of Matin Luther 
King, Jr.

Willies Bradford Huie, author, has written three 
articles for "Look" magazine and is currently writing a book 
entitld, "’He Slew The Dreams." These articles and book are 
based on the life of Jases Earl Ray and the aaaaeuvinatlon of 
Martin Luther King, Jr. We previously analyzed the three 
articles appearing in "took" magazine and have written memo­
randa on these articles.

On Api! 18, 1969, Will am Bradford Buie was inter- 
vile wed by Betty Groebli on WRC (NBC Radio), Waahiagton, D. C. 
We have recoidlid this interv1«w and have analyzed it. The 
interveew coms lets primarily of the same data recorded in his 
latest writing appearing in "Look" magazine. In essence 
Willass Bradford Huie claims that James Earl Ray and Ray alone 
murdered Martin Luther Ki.ng, Jr., and he murdered him for 
recognition purposes.

ACTION:

Ataacbed for approval is # ccmmBncatlon to Memphis 
enclosing a copy of the tape (we are reumng a copy of the 
tape at the Baresu) instsuctnug them to:

1. Review the tape containing the interview of 
Wiliam Bradford Huie by Betty GreebU and determine if any 
iifomltion is recorded! thereon p•rtm»it to this case.

2. Make the tape available to Mr. Phil M. Canale, Jr., 
State Attorney Genera]!, Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee, wh° 
hand .led the state's case of murder against Ray.

Enclosure

RELJsv
(7)
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May 5, 1969

AIRTEL
/ 1 - Mr. Long

To: SAC, Memphis (44-1987)

From: Director, FBI (44-38861)

MUIKIN

WHim Bradford Huie was intorvtewed by Betty 
GroeMi on WRC (NBC Radio), Washington, D. C., on 4-18-659, 
concerning James tori Ray and the assassination of Mastin Luther- 
Ming, Jr. inclosed is a reel of tape containing the tateHrew 
of WIISm Bradford Hi Jie by Betty Groebli.

. - Memphis should review this tape contain^ the inter-
’*’.5**“^ B-f^d Huie by B.tty GoMi, determine if any 
XiTizs■tiii is recorded thereon pertinent to this case sad 
thereafter make_this tape ivaUiHe to Mr. Will M. Cnale, Jr., 
Stato Attorney General, Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee, who 
handled the states caste of murder against Ray. The Bureau is 
retainn^ a copy of this tape.

Advise Bureau results of your review of this tape.

Enclosure

REL:Jmv 
(4)

NOTE:

. . . _ _ See Rosen to DeLosch Memo captioned, "MURKIN" dated 5-5-69, REL:jmv.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



4-21

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



1

MR. TROTTER

C. E. Gailey

MURKIN

This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther King, Jr. 
A new Memphis Criminal Court Judge, Arthur Faquin, took over the 
Jamies Earl Ray matter foiowng the sudden death of Judge W. Preston •

My memorandum of 4-7-69 reported that Memphis Office 
has advised that Mr. Don Owens (a local attorney and advisor to 
Judge Battle prior to his death) had informed that Latent Fingerprint 
Examiner George J. Bonebrake who was scheduled to appear 4-11-69 
in Criminal Court, Memphis, at possible contempt hearing, would not 
have to report on that date unless advised to the contrary; further that 
while thte was notan official notification, he felt certain the Bonebrake 
matter would be considered closed.

On 4-21-69, Memphis Office advised that Judge Faquin is 
sail;studying this matter and had tlnativlly set a new hearing date 
for Bonebrake on 5-23-69. He is primarily concerned with matters 
ire^tnig to the Ray's appeal and it is believed that a final decision as 
towhat h® wll d° in the Bonebrake matter should he forthcoming 
before 5-23-69. Bonebrake is aware of new hearing date. Memphis 
will keep us advised.

RECOMMENDATION:

For information.

Mr. DeLoach 
Mr. Bishop 
Mr. Rosen
Mr. Hunzeker, Room 4535 JB

CEG:emg 
(6)
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M^k'n

Memo '

Mr. DeLoach

A. Rosen

MURKIN

Aril 21, 1969

Mr 
Mr
Mr 
Mr 
Mr
Mr

DeLoach 
Rosen 
Miley 
McGowan
Long 
Bishop

1 - Mr. Callahan
1 - Mr. SuH^an

This is the case involving the murder of Matin Luther 
King* Jr.

PURPOSE:

TO recommend that the Adiaistrative Division forward 
an appropriate seal and letter to Legat, London, for presentation 
to Chief Superintendent Fred Gerund New Scotland Yard (NSY) for 
display In the Murder Squad info nation Room.

BACKGROUND:

Chief SuJ»riatendent Fred Gerrard, NSY comma aids the 
famous Murder Squad of NSY and they have a squad intonation 
room in Which visitteg officers throughout the world vein the 
Coat of Arms or insignia of various police forces they have 
assisted or worked wife on murder cases.

This Murder Squad affected our Agents splendid coopera­
tion tin the Janes Earl Ray case, conducted all requested inves­
tigation in a moat expedltous Mainer. The Director sent a 
letter Ito Sir John Waadroa, ComiMicnerr, New Scotland Yard on 
June 10, 1968, commending the responsible officers in the 
Idenifceatien and apprehension of James Burl Ray (Ray apprehended 
on June 3, 1968, in London;).

Legat, London, advises that Chief Surerln1eadent 
Gerrard has stated that the close working relationship of the 
Murder Squad and the FBI is will known and respected throughout 
the world and they would be extremely proud to display something 
representative of the FBI in the intern tian room. Legat, 
London, reemmends that an appropriae seal and letter from the 
Director be sent for presentatton to Chief 8umrinteadeut 
Gerrnd,

RBUjav 
(9)
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Rosea to DeLoach Memo 
RE: MUHSIN

' ' ACTON:

It is recommended that a small desk size walnut 
seal replica or somewhat similar seal 8" to 10" in diameter, 
and suitable for hanging on & w!l» together with a letter 
fom the Director to Gerrard be sent to Leget, London, for 
presentation to Gerrard.

- 2
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Director, FBI (44-38861) 4/9/69

Legat, London (88-72!) (P)

MURKIN

Chief Sujpjrineendent Fred Gerard, C. 1, New 
Scotland Yard (NSY), Metropolitan Police, has ten Super- 
ineendents and their support personnel under his command. 
These Superineendenss cwwtitute the famous ^rder Sq^d 
of NSY. They handle murders through England, Scotland, 
Wales, Commonwealth and Corner Comoonealth counnries. 
They have a Murder Squad Infomation Room which is a com­
bination map -room, reeeeence library and message center, 
in this room they proudly display the Coats off Arms or 
lnslgnia of the various police :forces they have ^sisted 
or worked with on murder cases.

It was the man under Gerrard who did the fnne work \
for us in instant matter. Additionally, the men under \
Grrard do the bulk of our day to day crminal work. '

Displayed in the inoomation room, mounted on a 
walnut plaque is a gold badge from the Shelby County 
Shheiff’s Office, Memphis in recognitaon of tGir work on 
MURKIN.

On 4/2/69 Gerard mentioned to me that he and his 
men would be extremely proud to be able to display southing 
representative of the FBI in -the Information Room. .HTsaJd the ciose working 'i•elatinnihip of C—1 with t;he FBI is w^l 
known and respected by the maaorlty of the police forcos 
throughout the U.K. and the w>rld. When taking visiting 
officers through the Iaformltion Room they look at the 
plaques and invariably ask to saa tie FB plaque.

in view of the foregoing and to -further, 1f possible, 
our close working relationship with New Scotia^ Yard, 1 
recommand: ..

1. A small desk size walnut FB:I seal replica or 
somewhat similar seal, 6" to 8" in diameter, suitable for 
hanging on a will, be sent for pieseatatian to Grr^d and

3 - Bureau _ _ 
1 - Liaison (direct) 
1 - London
JTM:vw
(5) SEE GENERAL INVESTIGATIVE DIVISOON ADDENDUM PAGE 3
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r,

Lon 88-72

the officers and men of C-1.

2. That a letter Xoom the Director to Gerrard 
accompany the seal. Letter should 'point out that on 
behhlf of the Direct I am presenting the seal iothe 
officers and men of C-1 not only in grattUude for their 
work in the Jaimes Earl Ray matter but also in recognition 
of the dose effective working relatoonship between New 
Scotland Yard and the FBI.

-2-
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ADDENDUM GENERAL INVESTIGATOR DIVISION 4/18/69 REL:od

The General Investigative Division reconmerdis that 
an appropriate seal and letter be sent to Chief Superintendent 
Fred Gerrard. His squad afforded cur Agents splendid 
coopeation in the James Earl Ray mater conducting all requested! 
investigatOnn in a most expaditOous manner, The Director sent 
a letter to Sir John Waldron, Ooioaisaioner, New Scotland Yard, 6/10/68 
coomnding the responsible officers in the irentificatOon and 
apprehension of James Earl Ray. (JUine 8, 1968 in London) it is 
recommended that this be forwarded to the Adrn'iniitrative 
DivisOon for .appropriate handling.

- 3 -
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A. Rosen
1 - Mr. DeLoach 
1 - Mr. Rosen
1 - Mr. Miley 
1 - Mr. McGowan 
1 - Mr. LongMURKIN

1 - Mr. Binhop
1 - Mr. Sullivan

This is the case involviig the murder of 
Matin Luther King, Jr.

Oa APi^, 1969. the-attorneys for James Earl Ray 
filed an amended and supplemental ration for a new trial with 
the Clerk of the Cort of Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee. 
In this motion it is alleged that in estabishing a counfict 
of interest between defendant (James Earl Ray) and his two prior 
attorneys (Arthur J. Hones and Percy Foreman) the said prior fl 
attorneys actually represented Wiliam Bradford Rule (author*) 
and their own financial interest and not James Earl Ray.

The ration status the defendant would have no story 
to sell and no marie or publishing rights to convey if he were 
slowed to take the witness stand, since such acton on his port 
would alow all of the facts to become a mater of pubic record 
for the free use of all. The motion also status that 
William Bradford Buie made a statement that the defendant "must 
not take the witness stand in his expected trial, because if the 
defendant did take the winess stead, thee he (will, am Bradford 
Bale) would have no boot..* According to the ration, the 
defendant •legls that there would be no profit to anyone if he 
persisted in his "not guilty" plea and that the defendant was 
pressured and induced into entering a plea of "guity." __

It is noted that in attached eXiibit B the fee
arraignment between Percy Foreman and JMes Earl Ray was signed 
by both parties. It is to be further noted that a newspaper in 
Tennessee has quoted Mr. Foreman as statnug that he took over
the same fUanclal arraignment that existed between Ray and 
Arthur J. Bones, Ry’s first attorney. Foreman also said that 
when Ray decided to plead guilty, he suggested to Ray that the 
free be adjusted and Ray signed an agreement to pay hm $150,000, 
• tgui'e suggested by Ray. W. Forman .Ho .taed he S”1^. 
Ray to plead guilty "because I beliuve he would be electwxuitud 
if he didn’t.* Mr. Foreman said Ray "thought he’d be electrocuted,
too" and sent Foreses a letter officially requesting the plea.

Enclosures

RELJra 
(8)

CONTINUED - OVER

See rvwnJM./Dissemina
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Rosen to Deloach memorandum! 
RE: MURKIN

In support of the motion, several exhibits were 
stached, Ooe of the exhibits (exhibit A attached) states that 
William Bradford Rule advanced $30,000 to Mr. Hanes tod $10,(010 
to Mr. Foreman.

Another exhibit (exhibit B tttached) states that 
Percy Foiwm will receive the first $165,000 of Fajr's revenue 
obtained fom the royalties fom magazine articles, book motion 
picture or other revenue to be derived from the writhgs of 
Willem Bradford Hile. According to this exhibit, $150,000 is 
for attorney’s fee and $15,000 is for expenses.

In another ex lb it (exhibit C attached) it is stated 
that Mr. Foman advanced $500 to Jerry Ray, the brother of 
James Earl Ray, and this would be added to the $165,000 
previously mentioned making now a total of $165,500, 

action: . . . .For information. A copy of the motion and the eXibits 
tttached thereto wiil be fcrwondkjd to the Detriment.

- 2 -
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WlIXIAM ORAUfOHO HUIE

Had . IANA

March '
’ Dear James Ray.

Enclosed you will find

■ x 1. ihe.nrlglns^agxecm:■ -ngned-by-you;, 
and me. *

• Hanes,

; 2. The lLetter ataached be greement .
agreed to advaict $35,000 in anticipati 

; earnings from this project.

hich I
of

3. Receipts from your attorneys for the $40,. 00 
which I have advanced to date. ($30,000 to Mr

. Hanes and $10,000 to Mr. Foreman,.) ‘

- Ian s1so having sent to you, from my attorneys, the Supplementary Agreement which was signed by Mr. Foreman, 
, Mr. Hones, you and me. I suggest .that you sign .another '

copy of this for Mr.. Foreman, so that we can have two. ?
' „ copies bearing all four original signatures:'' :

This gives you copies of all agreements existing ■ 
■ between you and me; and you will note that I have foHowed 

. them t;o the letter. I will continue to do so.

, .To this date this project has earned $30,000. Additional 
■ . earnings will shortly be received from, LOOK magazine, from

• foreign magazines, and from DU Pubiishnng Company, which 
will publish the book in May. ■

XLOOK Magazine will publish my next article on Appn 15th. 
The book, titeed HE SIEW THE DREAMER, will be publsshed about 

; . May 15th. ,

„I.am currently negotiating with Carlo Ponni, tike 
f:im producer, over picture rights. Ill keep you inOoraed 
nf developments. ' ’ \

* As soon as you are moved to NasShille, I will attcm.pt
• to see you... .or rather we will attempt to get permission
’ for you to see me. We need a picture of you to use on the

.front cover of the book. A '

. Jerry keeps in touch with me; and if it is your desire ’ 
- you can count on me to keep in touch with you lndetfnittly.

’ I’ll help you in any way I can.

. And of course I will keep both you and Mr. Foreman 
fomed as to earnings. ' J/.

.Best wishes

*

>■5

4 
i

I 

<

J

.(1

£

V 
3

u

7
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MAIN AT RUSK

9.°O.
004 souih CPAS* nuncxMc 

Houston,Texas 77002

March 9ti, ’69

CA 4-9WI

V ? s 
r.!.

{

Mr. James Earl Ray, 
• Shelby County Jail, 

• Memphis, Tennessee.

.’, Dear Jamos Earl:

}

You have heretofore assigned to me all of your I

royalties from magazine articles, book, motion picture or 
other revenue to be derived from tie writings of Wm. Brad— 

' ford Huic. These are my own property unconditionaaiy.

• ’ However, you have heretofore authorized and re -
I quested me to negotiate a-plea of guiltyif’the State of 
| Tennessee through its District Attorney General and vath 
I the approval of the trial judge would waive the’death pen- . 
1 , alty. You agreed to accept a sentence of 99 years.

It is contempla^d that your case Wil be dis - 
hnsed of towrrow, March 10, by the above plea and sentenco. 
This Wil shorten the trial considerably. In consideration 

' of the time it will save me, I am willing to make the fol - 
, lowing adjustment of my fee arrangement with you:

If the piea is entered and the sentence accepted 
' - and no ernmbrassing cicuumstances take place in the court ' , 

1 room, I am WlUg to assign to any bank, trust company or 
■ individual selected by you all my receipts under the abwe 
“ assggnment in excess of $165,000.00. These funds over and

1 above the first $165,000.00 ?wil be held by such bank, trust 
'■ company or iniividual subject .to your order.
, I. have, either spent or .obligated mysslf to spend

' in excess of $14,000.00, and I think these expenses should , 
be paid in addi^on to a $150,000.00 fee. I am sure the ex— 
penses will exceed $15,000.00 but I am wiling to rest on

’ that figure

,i

. 5 ?

<■

PF-4 ’

' *,Yours truly,

'i
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MAIN AT RUSK

'1

i

&
LAW OFFICC^R'

Percy- Foreman 
004 soyrw coAjr ou iiding

. HOUSTON, TExAs 77002

Mr. James Eai'l Ray 
: Shelby County Jail, 
:• Memphis, Texas.

i Dear James Eu*i:

• ca4'»j;i
■f

March 9, 1969

/

5

1

. You have asked that I advance to 
($500.00) of the "$5,000.00”, referring to Jerry. Ray ^^ 

the first five
. • thousand dollars paid by Wm. Bedford Huie. On January
; ‘ 29th, Mr. Huic advanced an additional $5,000.00. At that 
, time I had spent in excess of $9,500.00 on your casc. ’
;. Since then, I have spent in excess of $4,000.00 adddtional.

; ■ Bit I an wiling to advance Jerry $500.00 .and add 
; • it to the $165,000.00 mentioned in my other letter to you-

• today. In other words, I would receivo the first $165,500.00.
:- But I would not make any other advances - just|this one $500.00

I
- And this advance, also, is contingent upon'the plca
of guuity and sentence going through on March 10, 1969, without 
any unseemly conduct on your part in court

PF-4 :

1

Yours truly

P.S. The rifee and the white mustang are tied up in the
•. suit fiecd by Renfro Hays. Coux’t costs and attorneys , 

■ fccs will be necessary, perhaps, to get them released.
J will credit the $165,500.00 with whaaever they bring 
over the cost of obtaining them,, if any. y , •

Percy Foreman

i .
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4-8-69

AIRTEL AM ■

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, MEMPMS (44-1.987) P

MUIRCIN

Re Memphis teletype 4-7-69.
Submitted herewithfor the Bureau's information and 

completion: of its -file are two copi.es of the amended and 
supplerantal ration for a new trial fil<d on behalf of JAMES EARL 
RAY, defendant. This mitela! was fled 4'-7-69.

3 BUREAU (Enc. 2) (AMSD) 
1 MEMPHIS 
RGJBN 
(4)
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IN THE CRIMINAL COURT OF SHELBY COUNTY, TENNESSEE

STATE OF TENNESSEE : 4
V

VS - -no. 16645

JAMES EARL RAY A

Defendant J.:
AMENDED) AND SUPPLEMENTAL MOTION FOY

A. BLACKY®)LL, CLERK 1

D. C

Comes now JAMES EARL RAY, the defendant in the above styled

cause, by and through his attorneys Richard J. Ryan, J. B. Stoner-, and

Robert W. Hill, Jr., and incorporates herein by reference letters asking 

for a new trial, espeeially that comnuuicatOon addressed to Judge W. 

Preston Bittie dated March 26, 1969, and refer-s to it herein as though 

it were copied verbatUn, said letter being in the office of the Clerk 

.'of'Criuinai'Coont of MemuPhs, Shelby Corm tty, Tennessee, and he hereby ’ 

amends and supplements said letters to the effect that he moves this ■ 
Honorable Court to set aside his waiver, his plea of gumty, and his

convictonn and graft him a ’new trial pursuant to and in accordance with 

Section 17-117 of the Tennessee Code Amnotated.

And for further grounds of this Motion for a New Trial your 

defendant would state that the said waiver, plea, and convictoon were 

the resuut of your defendant being deprived of legal counsel in violation 

of the Fourteenth and Sixth Amendments to the Urn.ted States Coonsitetonn 

and subrnts the folOowingflits in support thereof:

I.

Defendant would slow that he and his two prior attorneys in this 
above styled cause entered into contracts with the author WilUm: Bradford 

Huie while your defendant was in the Shelby County jail awwating trial, 

said contracts being primarily te seei the publishing and movte rights 

concerning defendants case; that this sale was to made to the said Wiliam: 

Bradford Huie for snbstalnial sums of money, evidenced by Edd-bite Nos.

1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7 which are atteched hereto and mado a part of thte 

M>oion. . T

-1-
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. Defendant aHeges that the said contract and letters contained

in Eddbite Nos* 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7, which are attached hereto and 

made part of this Motion, establish a'cooniict of interest between him, 

the defendant,, and his two prior attorneys; that defendant would have 

no story to sen and no movies with publishtag rights to convey if he 

were aiowed to take the witness stand; that such an action on his 

part woiuid allow all facts in this cause to become a mtter of pubbic 
record for the free use of all*

. HI* *

Defendant alleges that i.n the establishment of conflict of 
interest tete^n ^fen^nt and his two prior attorneys, as evidenced

by the attached exlh-bits, ttat m said prior attorneys actually 
^represented Wiliam Bradford Huie and their own financial interests

and not his, your defendant's* Defendant tllegei that then would

........be-no-prent to tnyonl if he persisted in his "Not Gauity" plea; that .p..;
your defendant was pressured and induced into entering a pllt of 
"Guilty” and reipelCtlU.ly directs the Court’s attention to Edhbits 

No* 6and No* 7* . .

I7, 
Your defendant is infrmed, and therefore aHeges, that the 

author V/iliaam Bradford Huie made the statement that your defendant

"Must not take the witness stand in his expected trial, blctuil if 

the defendant did take the witness stand, then he (Wiliaam Bradford 

Hdie) would have no book”* . .

V*

That defendant's faiuure to have legal counsel as guaranteed

by the said Fourtconth and Sixth Amendments to the United States
Coossttution and Article I Section 9 of tho state of Tennessee

Coonsttution is in realty a erlttlo. disservice to him, t^ toten-

: ■ , -2- . ■ ■ L ■'
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dant, than having.incompetent counsel and is a gross deniO. of due
counsel

process and effective representation of conse! so as to be such as 

to make defendant’s plea of "Guilty" a farce, a sham, and a mockery 
of justice. ' . ■

V

That defendant’s second attorney i.n this cause pressired him, 

and he, the defendant, under duress due to this pressure, entered a 

plea of "Giuity" due to this conflict of interest between said attorne, 
and defendant and for the sole <ta»hl gain of the said attorney, as 

evidenced by defendant's Edribits Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5,’ 6 and 7 which 

are hereto attached and made a part hereof.

WI

That for tte above enumerated reasons and other good and sufficient
reasons to be shown upon the hearixg of this Motion, defendant requeste 

a hearing on this Motion and to be allwed to introduce evidence in 

support thereof. _ . .

VII

That for these and other good and sufficient reasons to be shown 

upon tie hearing of this Motion, defendant respeecfully moves that the 

judgment heretofore entered be set aside and the case be restored to 
the trial calendar. /

±&nd By_
STATE OF TENNESSEE - " je^’JAsES’gSSTRAY .

COUNT? OF DAVIK50N

Comes now the affiant, JAMES EARL RAY, and makes oath as foUows: 
The Amended and Supplemental Motion for a New Tria, has been

arefUlly read by me and each and every fact stated therein is true and

c^n-ectin each and every statement and implicaton.

- “’.’Ja JesS "EARL RAY*

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5 day of

My comnission expires:

-2­
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I, RIC1IARD J. RYAN, certify that I have this day, 

A»ril 7, 1969, delivered personally into the hands of • 

the Office of the Attorney Cennral a copy of the foregoing

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Exhibiting
AGREEMENT

aADREPARING entered thes this Bay AF, loan,by and between William Bradford Huic (herein Author" ), JamesEarl Ray (hercin "Ray") and Arthur J. Hancs (herein "Hanes")

1. This Agreement is entered into with reference to
the following:

(a) Author is and has been for many years a writerof international reputation and has had numerous books andarticles published and scrialized throughout the world.

(b) Ray has been charged with the murder of Martin
Luther King, Jr. and it is anticipated that a trial (herein"the Trial") of Ray for such murder will be held in the Stateof Tennessee in the near future.

(c) Hanes is an attorney at law licensed to prac-tice as such in the State of Alabama; Ray and Hanes and each of
them represent that Ray has engaged Hanes to act as his attorneyin the Trial, that Hanes has accepted such engagement and that
he will so act.

(d) Author proposes to write literary material
dealing with the assassination of Martin Luther King, Jr. the
alleged participation of Ray therein, and the Trial, for the
purpose of establishing the truth with respect thereto.

(c) Ray and Hanes are desirous of assisting Author
in such writing by furnishing to him such material relative to
the subject matter of such writing which Author might not other
wise be ablc to obtain.

2. Ray and Hanes and each of them agree that they will
use their best efforts to arrange as many personal interviews
between Author and Ray and on the earliest occasions which may
be permitted by the authority having jurisdiction over the
institution in which Ray is then confined; and that they and
each of them on such occasions and otherwise, through Hanes or
other persons, will impart to Author such information (herein
the "Private Material") with respect to the assassination of
Martin Luther King, Jr., the alleged participation of Ray
therein, and the life and activities of Ray, as they or either
of them may have or reasonably may be able to obtain; and that
Author shall have the right to use the Private Material or any
part thereof in his writing of said literary material.

3. The literary material which Author proposes to
write as aforesaid, including such of the Private Material as
Author in his sole discretion clects to use, is hereinafter
referred to as "said work". Author shall have, and if and to
the extent that they or either of them have any rights, titles
or interests therein, Ray and Hancs, and each of them, give,
sell, assign and transfer to Author, forever, the following
absolute, exclusive and unqualified rights: the right to write
said work and to use the same, in whole or in part, in whatever
manner Author in his solo discretion may elect, including but
not Limited to the right to make and/or cause to be made maga-
zinc, book, dramatic, motion picture, television and/or other

1
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adaptatoons of every kind, of said work or any part thereof,' 
. and for the purpose of making any of said adaptations Author5 - 

! or his designees may change,_ interpolate in, add to or subtract 
'. from or make foreiJe language, versions of, said vorkj to such . ./ extent as Author in his sole discretion may elect; the sole -

and exclusive right-to make motion pictures and tclcviiioe • - • 
' ' pictures of all kinds based w whole, or in part on said work . ' 

, and/or containing characters of said work (including remakes
" ' of and/or sequels to any such pictures), with the right to 

sod, lease, iceense and generally deal in the same throughout . 
the world, forever; the right to use the name, voice and/or . - 

. liecness of Ray and Hancs, or either of them, in or as the
- tim of said work; the right to obtain copyright in Che name / 

of Author or otherwise in all countries throughout the world, 
„ ’ in and to said work and/or any of said adaptations; the sole 
... and exclusive right to negotiate for, execute and deliver, in 
. ; the name of Author alone or in the names of Author, Ray, and 
?' * Hanes, or anyof them (but without consultnng with or obtain-

■• ing the approval or coeieet of Ray or Hancs t.hereto), such 
»- ‘\liceniei, grants, agreements, and contracts with r,eilcit to said 

work, any of said adaptions, and/or any of the'rights herein­
; ■ above set forth, as Author in his sole discretoon may elect; ’

■4

•X <■

r ,■
1

i

r

\

r<" v>

zA

for this purpose ■ (but without limiting the gcnecrlity of the ’ 
foregoing) Ray and Hanes and each of them hereby ircevoilbly ■
appoint Author.the true and lawful attorney of them and each ■ 
of them .to negotiate for, execute and deliver, in th! names of 

or any of them, as Author may elect, anyAuthor, Ray and Hanes
- and -all such licenses grants, agreements and contracts.

4. Without in any manner liroiting the gcnecality of 
the foregonng, Ray and Hancs and each of them agree, upon . 
demand, to execute and deliver to Author or his designees any . 
and Hl such instrments, ieclud)lnn but not limieed to assign- . 
ments, consents, approvals, and rec<alies■ w»ich in the judgment 
of Author may be necessary or desirabee to implement, effectuate 
or protect the rights of, or rights, titees and- interests herein . 
given or agreed to be given to, Author with respect to said work 
and/or any of said adaptations. . . . ; ,-. 5 .

F-

>

I

1‘ - \ O

, 5. in fU.1 consideration for 0.1 rights, titles and interests ' '

‘ given or agreed to'be gi.ven.by Ray and Hanes to Author hereunder and.
L ' . ' . ■ •for OU., agreements and acts of Ray and Hanes hereunder or pursuant

. hereto. Author agrees to pay to Ray and Hanes each, thirty per cent. - 

of the gross receipts from said wo irk. Al receipts s’hm be paid to.
' and collected by the Authors agent, Ned Brown, Inc.; 315 South

. Bevvrly Drive, Beverly Hills, Caif., and said Author's agent shAl

' make payments to Ray and Hanes each, or their respective designees

or assignees, withn.ten days after receipt. The Author's agent * ' 

shall also; at quaterly intervals, furnish statments’refeectnng ail 

taansactoons in'reasonable detH. The Author's agenit shAl also,'

. within ten days after their completion, furnish to Ray and Hanes '

. copies of any and dll contracts entered into' by the Author*. ’

if

>
i* .f

a

■^.i

>■-,*41 w\7.z<, V- < r. ■•Sa.

।

i,

< ns

M. »• * 4

f>

I
V* J !’;

? > Hz*!
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T 6. rNotwithstanding anything elscwhicec herein contained, 
the partees expressly understand and agree aofoiowss: * . '

• (a) Author has no obligation of any kind to Ray,-
Hanes or others to write or make or cause to be writecn or made . 
said work or any of said adaptations-, or to use any of the . . 
Private Maaceia! in said work or said adaptations. Author has 
not represented, warranecd or agreed and docs not represent, '
warrant or agree that if he does write or make or cause to be ' r 
writeen or'^de said work or any of said adaptations he will* 5
in fact enter into any lieense/ grant, agreement: or contract 
relatve thereto, or that in any event there will bc any Author's 
net. profits from said work in any particular, amount or at all. , -

(b) M
^\“RaFFtirnr-eo-d^

- dot

l’^

c

ri- r a

>^n~rntrrvi cw
;K^c^•1>Ozrt'~o■r-'<;hi

I

XX

^c-irS-i^iied

the ■ J

for 
may

‘ (c) Author shaH'receive'credit for Jthe writnng 
said work and/or said adaptations in such manner as Author 
elect. ■ • ■ , ’ . * .

- 7 This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to
the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective personal 

• representatives, executors, adninistratoss, heirs, legatees, -
and assigns. Author may transfer or assign this Agreement, ^l. ■ 
or any pact of the rights, titecs and interests herein given or : 
agreed to be given to Author hereunder, and/or all or any part ’ 
of any rights herein refereed to, to any persons, firns and/or- 
corporations. ’ . : , ‘ • • -
. \ IN wnNElSS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed .
this Agreement as of the d^e first abow written. • •

Ray

Author

Earl Ray

Hanes

■«

■0

’5

M

iVV-..

j

’.V ;

» 3

*

^ -V
7

Vi;"

i
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, 1968 before mc, the.
4

O^en^^waoK^^
WILLIM/ BRADFORD KuTe know to mc to-be the person 
whose name is subscribe! to the within instrument . 
and acknowledged that he executed the sane. , ■

WITNESSETH my hand and official seal. '

■ &rargToiamritie.-Pe»s^^ a??^ 
■ rASeT eARl iS onoamtime to be the person whose . 

name is subscribed to the wtthU instrument and 
acknowledged'that he eluted the same- , .

^\ WITNESSETH my hand and official sm!. ' ‘V

V

•i

1

4

r,
X
i»

(

On 'O 1968 before me, th

rniesis>»d ov^m ^“T*x“na:°^ ; ARTHUR J. MANES knows^ me t° be the person wo 
naTe issrbscribcd to the within ^stum ent and 
acknowledcd that he executed the same.

WITNESSETH my hand and official sca1.

v

i

6 
,’X

A
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William Bradford Huie

Mr. Arthur J. Hancs
- Attorney at Law

G17 F^nk Nels°n Building 
• Birmingham, Alabama 35203

. Dear Art':

Ha.rtdcll.c,Ai.adama

July 8, 1968

r
>

I

f This
.• this
. 5.of

letter is-matant to be part of 
date, and i.s an extension and
said Agreement. -

our Agreement, si^ed on 
clarificatoon of Article f

- It‘is known and understood by you

«» r

x

Ray, and me that all ad­
vances made by publishers’to an Author on a book contract *

_ are meely loans, returnable in full if, for any reason what­
ever, the book is not completed and accepted; and those ad­
vances or loans become income.to the Author only after com- 
pletoon of the book and after it_s acceptance by the -publisher.

r.-”Therefore, any monies- paid by me to you and Ray while I am 
‘. searching and writing this book are, in effect, loans from 
< .to the two of you. However, under the ciccmsstances, I am 
■^ willing to consider these monies, or advances made by mc to

two.of you nonreturnabe), 
- these payments or advances 
schedule of payments:

if you and Ray will agree that 
shall ™t exceed the foioowjnig

. 1. On the signnng of 
will pay you the sum of $10,000.00.

the first, or book* contract, I

t.

re 
me

the

It is assumed that-this ^
will be on or about July 15th, not later than July 20th

‘ 2. On the first day after Ray has been lodged in a jail 
; in the United States, I will pay $5000. It is assumed that ' 
this will be about August 1st. ’ \ . ' , :-'

3 
States

B

5.

6

1

I
a• i

One month. • after Ray has been lodged in the United
I Will pay $5000. ‘ ■

Similarly

Similarly

Similarly

a month later, .another $5000.

a month later, another $5000

a"month’later,.another $5000

*

!

' J
■<

« 4

4

i

-V

. - I

7^
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Mr. Arthur J. Hanc Pago,2 July 8, 1968
<.

7. Similarly, a month later, another $5000.
'I

In short, on signing, on Rays return, and during the first . 
five months after his return, I am obligating myself to pay . 
you and Ray, under temms of our Agreement, to pay'you and . 
•Ray a total of $35,000.' All payments;, as per our Agreement, ' 

■ Wil be made to you by my agent, Ned Brown, and these payments 
in equal amounts, will be charged against whatever may become 

. .due to you and Ray under the Agreement. " '

t

’3

* ■ Five months after Ray's return, assuming that I receive ail '
• the cooperation from you' and Ray guaranteed by the Agreement, 1

I expect to have completed the book;, or to have obtained legal „ 
- oiVont0ons foom the publisher, you and Ray. Normaaiy. a pub- I
"■ Issher has 30 days in Which to accept or reject the book. Onc4j - 

■’ the book has been accoptod, the entire publishing advance will |^ 
• be paid; and thereafter, ail payments made to me, foom any and r 
- ail sources, will be income, not loans; and this income will be , 

— divided and paid promptly as provided und^jr the Agreement.'

•» -

/ Your 
‘ your

signature, along with that of Ray affixed by.you under 
Power of Attorney, will attest Agreement. . .

t 
I

r"

A

i

£

&ty<<<-rxTTr./YZT. -,.rr
. William Bradford^

Arthur J. JJs ’
James Earl Ray

?

v

J ;

) » 
v'

\

■e

yK\-!
1

4
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STATE OF TENNESSEE J

COUNTY OF SHELBY |

WHEREAS, WilHora Dr^rd'Huie (-Author"), 

RA Y (Ray") and ARTHUR J. HANES ("Brdos"), did, 

July 8th, 1968, enter lttc•vhnt has bnnd callod

JAMFS EARL

on or about

a "Basic

*

T

>.7^"^

{

*

i.

Agreement” relating to the. writing of certain litterary maacrial 

by Author and the grant of certain rights to Author by Ray and 

Hanos: and .;
' WHEREAS, ON and ^tc? July 5th, 1968, by assggnmeht rgtio- - 

merits, Ray assigned to Hanes at first a po?ticd of his interest

. in any moneys accruing to Hanes under said‘Basic Agreeme^, and

- later the said Ray assigned to the said Hanes all’of his inter­

ost in said moneys so riiruihg under any agreement! or agreements

with said Author; and .

- WHEREAS, by an instrment designated "Amendatory Agreement"

on the 29th day of January, A. D, 1968, also entered into by and 

bctwcoh the said Author and the said Ray and Hanes, the said ’
Hanoo did by said Araenddtory Agreement transfer and assign t;o ' '
Ray

der
but
any

lod

noy

all of his (Hanos') right, tltXo and interest i.n, to and un­

said Basic Agreement and the Assignment Agreements, including 

not. limited to any and ail moneys and other compensation of 

kind to which the said Hanes may now or hereafter be entit- 

thorcundor; and ■ ' '
WHEREAS, Percy Foreman, a duly licensed and practicnng attor­

at law of H ouston, Toxas, has been admitted by the trial
’ judgo at Momphis, Tchhossoo, to its bar for the purpose of rop- 

rooohtnng the said Jamos Earl Ray in the trials of casos pend­

ing before said judge, said admission having been at the request 

in open court on November 12, 1968 made by the said Jamas Earl

Ray. and tho said Ray dosiros to 

tornoy for his said dofonoo, and

socuro the foos of tho said at

s

j 
f ■i I 
i

A*

t .-

i t

p

Y

$

t

4

Percy Foreman all of 

or horotoforo at any 

tracts with the caid

the righto,

desires to assign to tho said 
title and interest ho may have

time may have had under any contract or con 

Author and or as assignee of any righto as
»

»*

7
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any time held by tho said Hanos, and any and all rights of 

whatsoever kind er character he may have as a result of the 
writings ef Mid auther and ef tWr ouloequnnt publication, 

induding the right to receive, accept and retain the proccodo
derived from
fere,-

KNOT ALL MEN

THAT I

• (

/

''i’l „r..V 
•'. x v ?t’■

«

Mid rights in hio e«n noro absented, new, there.

BY THESE PRESENT’S;

JAMES EARL RAY, presently in Memphis, Shelby Ooornty

Tonnooonn, fer and in censOaeration ef monies heretofore advan­

ced by him in my behalf, and, further, in considerateon ef his 

"cervices heretofore rendered in my bohaaf and his agreement to
represent cp at the trial er trials ef any cases 

ing against me in Shelby tounty, Tonneoooo, have 

given, conveyed and transferred, and de, by this

presently pend- 

signed ever, 
insrrmnent here.

now give, assign, set over and transfer t;o PERCY FOREMAN, of

' Houston, Haaris County, Texas, a 11 ef my aforesaid right, title > 
and interest in a nd to the proceeds that wnUd otherwise have , 

accrued to me pursuant to said Basic Agreement andto said Aranda-, 

tery Agreement, and Co all ef my rights thereunder as w>ai as to. 

any ether right or rights that might be or have been mine loctuoo 

of the writing and ollonquont purUicateon of such witing by 

paid Author, whether included*n said assignment by the said Hanes

to me under tho
otherwise, said
Foreman being a

Amennaaory Agreement ef January 29th, 1969, or 

assignment and transfer heroin to the said Percy 

beolute and ireeeocablo, and I here new authorise
and direct any person , firm or corporation having funds due 

owing 100 by vir-Ue ef said Basic Agreement or any ouloequnnt

and

as

‘olgnponto, including said Apmotdtory Agreement, Or otherwise ow

ing ma

to the
Toxao,

" t'

1

,f 
4

7

-V -

3 ’;

S

<
7
•i

4 
.4 

ll

becauso of the vwitings of ctid Author, to pay the same
paid Pehcy Foreman, 

in his own name and

IN WITNESS Dhoreef, I

at his office in Houston, Haaris W 

as his own property.

have signed this conveyance, assign
mont and contract at Memphis, Shelby Co, Tennessee," thio tho.

i.

■ s ’^ 
$a"

i?f£ t

4
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3rd day of February-, A

THE STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF. SHELBY

i)., 1969
r 
t

i

JESnEARTRAY

/

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public in and for Sholby 

County, Tonnossoo, on this day personally appeared JAMES EARL 

RAY, known to me to bo tho person whose name is signed to tho

foregoing instrument, and he

• tied the camo for the purpose

• ’ GIVEN under my hand and 

thio 3rd day of February, A*

acknowledged to me that the exocu- 

and consideration therein expressed* 

seal of office at Mon phis, Tennossoc, 

■ *. 1969* = .

■ it Notary pubic in an^ Shelby w
' Tonnosooo* .

«

t

*

. J.

'X

»
. My commission expires April 28, 1969.

■ X

5

i

«

$

3

1

i

?■ 4‘

i r
W * v ?!

.»•

5t>:

<1*1

v

v A
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AMENDAT'ORY AGREEMENT

AMENDATORY AGREEMENT entered into this 29 day of 

aY 1968, by and between WILLATM1 BRADFORD HUIE (herein
"Autho/), JAMES EARL RAY (hercin "Ray”) 

(herein ’Hanes"),

(1) This Amennatory Agreement- is 

refQrencr to the foiowwing:
- • (a) The partees hereto have

r

i‘V 
> *

i 
f 
■J

and ARTHUR J. HANES -

entered

entered
.Agreement and letter agreement supplementary

into with

into a certain

thereto, both .
dat°d July 8, 1968 (herein "said Basic Agreeme^"), relating 

to the writing of certain Iteeaary muaerial by Author and

the grant of certain rights to Author by Ray 

- (b) Ray and Hanes have entered into

rent entiteed "Agreement" dated July 5, 1968

■1

>

•l
,4

and Hanes

a certain docu-
(herein the

* ’’Assigrment Agreement") under which Ray assigned to Hanes a

. portion of his interest in any moneys accruing to Hanes under * 

\ caid Basxc Agreement. , -

?,•. . (c). Under and pursuant to said Basic Agreement -*.
> Author has in fact written and is presently writnng certain •

■ -• liecrary. maacrial with respect to the murder of Maatin Luther 
•? ICing, Jr., Ray’s aieeged participation in and Ray’s coming 

' * trial for such murder, and the lite and activitees of Ray, *

come of which maateial has been and other of which will be .

•A '4

4

I

* *

'^

published in issues of Look Magazine by Cowles Comnunications

4

Inc. pursuant to a contract with Author, and other of which
uutoeial Will be published in book form by Dcei Publishing 
Co., Inc.^pursuant to a contract with Author (the working 
t^l^fWhich book is "THEY SLEW THE DREAMER") . ■

a.

■1

J
1 -V'

f

> V
’-I

*7 7

# ’

^*^V^M^^*MBWMMy«m**« 7***

4
7,' 2-2

4
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A (d) At the time of the execution of said nasic .
. . Agreement mid for some period thereafter, Hanes was cngagcd

‘ to act and did act as atoonney for Ray in connection with .

Ray’s coming trial, but such engagement has been terminated, 
Hanes no longer represents Ray as his attorney in any caPa­

city, and Percy Foreman, an attorney at law, ^as been sub­
' - stituted to act and now acts as attorney for Ray.

; (c) The partees are desirous of tfftcting certain

- reecases and other acts-with respect to sai.d Basic Agreement ,

. as hereinafter provided. • . -
- (2) Hanes does her,eby transfer and assign to Ray all of

Hanes’ right, title and interest in, to and under said Basi.c 
Agreement and the Assignment Agreement, including but not being .

lmited to any and all moneys and other compensation of any kind

■ to which Hanes may now or hereafter be enticed thereunder. -

Hanos further agrees that he shall not hereafter write or author- . 
ize to be written any Iteerary. maaeeial rtlltini to the murder „

g of Martin Luther King, Jr., Ray's aieeged participation in or J?

Ray’s coming trial for such murder,- or the liee or activitees of 

Ray, and that he shaH not hereafter make or authorize to be made /

- magazine, book, dramaaic, motion picture, television and/or other ' 
‘. . . . . . ?. . . - -; adaptation of any kind rtlltini to any such subjects. , .

/«• . ’(3) Hanes hereby forever reeeases and discharges Ray and .­
Author and each of them from any and all clams, demands, actoons 

.and causes of action which Hanes, but for this reeesse, might now 

have or hereafter might have against them or either of them under 

or pursuant to said Basic Agreement, the Assignment Agreement or

I

3

■i

■3

• r

eV'
'’Al ‘

1
A

I

any other 
or nature

agreements or contracts, written or oral, of any kind
whatsoever heretofore entered into between said parties

or any of them with respect to the subject mart^ of s^d B^sic
Agreement, without 

acknowledge that he

limiting the foregoing, Kanes does hereby

has received from Author and Ray any and aXX *

M*

A ,: "<v

■f '

I '

Lt

w? * * ‘A*

2
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*

moneys and other compensation which Hancs heretofore, may have 

been entiteed to receive foom Author or Ray under.said Basic .

„ Agreement, the Assignment Agreement or otherwise.
. (4) Author and Ray, and each of them, do hereby forever 

reeease and discharge Hancs from any and Hl clamps, demands,- 

aetiono and caused of action which they or either of thorn, but 
for this reecase, might now have or hereafter might have against 
Hanes undor or pursuant to said Basic Agreement, the Assignment 

Agreement or any other agreements or contracts, written or oral, 

heretofore entered into between said parties or any of them with 

respect to the subject matter of said Basic Agreement. a

. (5) The parties hereby agree that for any and all purposes

Hanes shall no longer be or be considered as a party to said Basic 
Agreement, and shaH have no further right, titee or interest of 

any kind or nature whatsoever thereunder or under the Assignment 

Agreement or any other agreements or contracts, writeen or oral., 
‘ heretofoee entered into between the parties or any of them, with 

respect to the subject maater of said Basic Agreement. Hanes- - 

hereby agrees to execute and deliver to Author and/or Ray upon 

demand any further instrmeenss necessary or desirable to impeement 
or effectuate this Amendatory Agreement. I , ’

(6) Ray does hereby acknowledge and confirm that as of 

the date hereof there are no moneys or other compensation of any

J V

' /<*
7^-*

I o' 
■ 1

/

T

(

•v’t >-» 4 ^

*5 ■; 
- G

kind

said

said

now due or payable to Ray from Author under or pursuant to 

Basic Agreement, the Assignment Agreement, or otherwise.
(7) Author and Ray hereby ag^es that paragraph 5. of 

Basic Agreement shall be and the same hereby is amended to*

’ <J -
■ y

■ ' s

•\

- provide that Hl acts therein specified to be done by Author’s 
agent shan be done, instead, by Author, and to provide further

.that Hl payments to be made and Hl staeements, notices and-other
- documents to be furnished or given to Ray shHl be made, furnished

X

l . 5  ̂A\ 
y.a";

<

• 3
p 
o'--

*w>nf*)N«V i»«VMit«
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given to Ray in care of Ray’s Attorney, Percy Foreman, EC

1116 Capitol Avenue, 

_ (8) The parties

Huston, Texas, 77002

do hereby confirm and agree that except

herennabove expressly set forth said Basic Agreement is in

full force
amended or

Author ha

and effect and has not been and is not hereby altered, 

mooified in any manner or particular whatsoever, that 

and sham contnnue to have ait of the right:?:, tiHes

and interests given or granted, or agreed to be given or granted 
t:o him by Ray and/or Hanes under said Basic Agreement, and that 

the writing by Author and the publication by Cowies Comnmuien- 

toons, Inc. iin Look Magazine and by Ddl Publishing Co., Inc. of 

certain lilenary manelints, hereinabove referred to, has been 

and is authorized under said Basic Agreement and such rights, .

'* titles and interests'. M

' (9) LThis Amehditory Agreement shairbe biniini'upon and 

• inure to ,the. b’mneft? of the parties’ hereto and their respective 
personal* representatiees, executor^, ninm.nnstrators, heirs, 

iegateosrnni^iXsitJns. Author may transfer or assign this Amend- 

‘atory Agreement, and/or alt or any part of the rights, titles 
and interests herein referred to, tovany person, fiW br corpor

•aticn

IN WITNESS WHErEoF?' the parties*’hereto have executed’this 
A^nndtory Agreement as of the date*'fitsf above written. - .

APPROVED AS TO FORM 
AND CONTENT/ -

Percy Foreman, as Attorney
for James Easel Ray

■ • v.

* ! >

A

t

'4-.;
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Autho

■ > J c P- I

. Wiliam Bradford Huxe

t

■<
• 3
v ■

5'

1 s
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



\1

1

}

/ * >

i

I

i

x

Wiluam Bradford Hoie

Dear James Ray..

I’-; ^ trjaplt;

r

Hartselle, Alabama

March 7, 1969

- Enclosed you will find:
1. The original agreement signed by you, Mo. Hanes, 

and me. * 1

2. Tlie letter attached to that agreement by which I 
agreed to advance $35,000 in anticipaton of . 
earnings fnm this project.

' - 3. Receipts from your attorneys for the $40,000 
which I have advanced to date. ($30,000 to Mr. 
Hanes and $10,000 to Mr. Foreman.)

Tam also having sent to you, from my attorneys, 
the Supplementary Agreement which was signed by Mr. Foremen, , 
Mr. Hanes, you and me. I suggest .that you sign another . / 
copy of this for Mr., Foreman, so that we can have Iwo. >
copies bearing all four original signatures;” ■

This gives you copies of all agreements existng , 
; between you and me; and you will note that I have follwwed 

them t:o the letter. I will conjinnue to do so.

/ . To this date this project has earned $30,000. Additional
earnings will shortly be received fomi LOOK magazine, from 
fooeign magazines, and fomi DU Publishing Company, which

• will publish the book in May.

' LOOK Magazine will publish my next articte,lti Apil 15th.
The book, tiUed HE SIEW THE DREAMER, will be publshhed about:
May 15th. 1,7 .4 J;

‘ I am currently negotiatn^'with Carlo Pontx^'the 
fim producer, Over picture rights. I’ll keep you mOomed

. of developments _ VM

As soon as you are moved to Naahville, I wil attmpt 
to see you... .or rather we will atempt to get permission 
for you to see me. We need a picture of you to use on the 
front cover of the book. ^

Jerry keeps in touch with me; and if it is your desire 
you can count on me to keep in touch with you indefinitely. 
I’ll help you in any way I can.

And of course I will keep both you and Mr. Foreman 
inoomied as t;o earnings. . > / * 7/

a>4; a
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MAIN AT RUSK
004 SOUTH coast BUUOINO ■ 

Houston.TE^X-SH 77002

- March 9th, ’69

CA 49322!
I

5

{

Mr. James Earl Ray,
Shelby County Jail 
MernmPis, Tennessee

.1

Dear Jamos Earl:

, You have heretofore assigned to me ill of your
loyalties foom magazine articles, book, motion picture or 
other revenue to be derived foom the writings of Wm. Brad­

- ; ford Huic. These are my own property uncoondtionally.

However, you have heretofore authorieed and ro - 
quested me to negotiate a-plea of guilty if the State of 
Tenuossee through its District Attorney General and With -
the approval of the trial Judge would waive the* death pen- . 
alty. You agreed to accept a sentience of 99 years.

It is contemplated that your case Will be dis - 
posed of tomorrow, March 10, by the above plea and slntlnco. 
This wil shorten the trial considerably. I:n consideration 
of the tine it will save me, I am willing to make the fol - 
lowing adjus^ert of my fee arrangement with you:

If the plea is entered and the sentence accepted 
and no embarassing circumstances take place in the court 
room, I am wiling to assign to any bank, trust company or 
individual selected by you all my receipts under the above 
assggmrnent in excess of $1165,000!!00. These funds over and 
above the first $165,000.00 wil be held by such bank, trust 
company or individual subject to your order.

I have either spent or obligated myself to. spend 
in excess of $14,000.00, and I think these expenses should 
be paid in adddtion to a $150,000.00 fee. I am sure the ex­
penses will exceed $15,000.00 but I am wiling t;o rest on 
that figure. ’\

/

i /

4 x

7*>: j

i*

> ।

c

PF-4-

1.

■J i* x*

^5^

s truly, KForema

4*

k X

Ji

ar m > r l’

X
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PERCY FyRIMlAN 
004 SOUTH COASr.OUliOING 

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

; March 9, 1969
V

Ex
CA4-932I t

< 
/
3
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j

Mr. James Earl Kay, 
Shelby County Jail, 
Memppis, Texas.

Dear James Emrl:

5

You have asked that I advance to 
. ($500.00) of the "$5,000.00", referring to 

• thousand dollars paid by Wm. Bradford Huic. On January 
' 29th, Mr. Huio advanced an additional $5,000.00. At that 

time I had spent in excess of $9,500.00 on your .case.
• Since then, I have spent in excess of $4,000.00 additional

Jerry. Ray the first
five 
five

I

4

But I am willing to advance Jerry $500.00 and add 
it to the $165,000.00 mentioned in my other letter to you. 
today. In othor words, I would reccivo the first $165,500.00. 
But I would not make any other advances - just this one $500.00

And this advance, also, is contingent upon the pica 
of guuity and science going through on March 10, 1969, without 
any unsoemly conduct on your part in court.

> 5

PF-4

P.S

■<i.

Yours truly Forema
Tho rifOc and the white mustang are tied up in thio 
suUt filed by Renfro Hays. Court cOsts and attorneys 
fees, will be necessary, perhaps, to get them reeeased. 
J will creddt the $165,500.00 with whatever they bring 
over the cost of obtaining them, if any. . / .

Percy Foreman

i
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Yx OflUOMAl FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1111 (MUON

* GSiOIN.KQ.NO.il A ,

unhId spates government

Memorandum
Aprri 9, 1969to : Mr. DeLoach

from .:. a. Rosen

SUBJECT: MURKIH -

DATE:

1 - Mr
1 - Mr
1 - Mr
1 - Mr

DeLoach 
Rosen ' 
Malley 
McGowan 
Long 
Sullivan

Torsos,_..«,.,.
DeLoachli
Mohr,
Bihoop.---------
Cospor ■,,....., 
.CoUoona -■, ..m.... 
Cowoj _—.... 
Feit ,_,.........-. 
Gae j—.-,.....— 
Rosen ...,„■»..,... 
Sullivan w_._ 
Tovel
Trotter »>._>. 
Tele. Room ....■ 
Koimos ___ 
Candy   .

This is the case involvttg the murder of 
Maatin Luther King, Jr.

William Bradford Huie, author, who has been writing 
a series of articles concerning Jaimes Earl Ray and the King 
assassination was ineovveewed by authorities of the State 
Attorney Gennera’s Office, Shelby County, Memphis, Tennessee, 
in February,* 1969. During the interveews Huie clamms that 
Jaimes Ear! Ray told him that Ray made a tdophone can from 
Acapulco, Meeico, to Corpus Ch^ssi, Texas, and that Ray and 
a "fat” bartender in Rierto Vaaiarta, Mexico, were aHegedly 
dealing in marijuana. According to Huie, Ray aieegedly 
brought a sizable quality of marijuana with him to CcHfornia. 
We inttrucled Legat Mexico to contact the appropriate 
authorities in order to have these matters resolved as it is 
necessary to determine if any possible conspiracy exists and 
the source of Ray’s funds.

It is to be noted that it has been ettiblSieed that 
, Jamies Earl Ray registered at a hotel in Acapulco, Mexico, on 
October 10, 1967, registered at a motel in Guaraaajrrr, Mexico, 
on October 15, 1967, registered at a hotel in Puerto Vaaiarta 
on October 19, 1967, and on November 19, 1967, he leased an 
apartment i.n Los Angeles, Cclifoiiia.

Legat Mexico has advised that authorities have conducted 
extensive investigation i.n the Acapulco area concerning the 
alleged teehihone can* to Corpus CChisti, Texas, and they have 
not located any such record; however, efforts are continuing:,

Legat Mexico has also advised that a ,’fit’’ bartender 
i.n Puerto Vallirta has been inlewlwwed and he claims Ray 
indicated an interest in buying Elarijuina and the bartender 
refused to discuss the matter with Ray. Ray lvved with a 
prostitute for about five days in Puerto Vallario, and this 
prostitute clammed that she parted company with him because he

RELjld
(7) . CONTINUED - OVER
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Memorandum Rosen to DeLoach 
RE: MURKIN

wanted her to buy marijuana which she refused to do. Ray 
told this prostitute that he made varoous trips to Yelalpa, 
a nearby beach area in order to buy marijuana.

The authooities in Meeico have advised us thatbecadse of a Crackdown by authoities in Acapulco regarding ■ ■ 
narcotxcs in 1967, the narcotics traffickers moved to Puerto 
Vallarta and several surrounding islaxxds and it is possible 
to purchase any amount of mriduaaa at these locatoons. We 
have information 'that Ray had’been in touch with individuals 
residing at these locatoons and investigation in Mexico is 
continuing to thoroughly resolve this maater. ’

The posssbility therefore exists that Ray o/ent to 
Acapulco to pur-chase maariUuana (stayed in ar-ea for approximately 
ten days) and then moved to Puerto VaHarta ar-ea where he 
determined that marijuana could be purchased. (He stayed 
her-e for approximaaely thirty days.) . .
ACTION:

For inoormation. You will be kept advised.

- 2 -
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4/2/69

AIRTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: LEGAT, MEXICO (173-1) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

ReBuairtels, 2/10/69, 2/14/69 and 3/13/69.

Investigation conducted to date has not developed
concrete information regarding the telephone call allegedly
made by JAMES EARL RAY to Corpus Christi, Texas, from Aca-
pulco, Mexico, or additional information concerning his
alleged dealing in marijuana in Puerto Vallarta, Jalisco.

In an LHM dated 12/31/68 this office furnished
results of inquiry at Acapulco which showed that FRKS. GALT

registered at the Hotel San Francisco, 92 Miguel Aleman,
on 10/10/67. The actual registration card for GALT was
not located and any telephone calls made by him from this
hotel would have been noted on this card. The source who
conducted this investigation is PCI RAMON DEL RIO CARBAJAL,
head of the Federal Judicial Police in Acapulco.

PCI DEL RIO has been requested to determine, if
at all possible, whether a telephone call was made by RAY
from Acapulco but has been unsuccessful to date. It is
suggested that since this PCI is a police officer in Aca-
pulce, the investigation conducted by him on 11/11/68 may
be the basis for the allegation that the Mexican police
came to the hotel and examined the records.

6 - Bureau
(1 - Liaison Section)
(2 - Memphis, 44-1987)

1 - Mexico City

JJF/gle
(7) .. 
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